
2025/26 BUS TIMETABLE
Coleg Cambria Yale & Bersham Road
(by service)

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

A

Operator: Price 
Coaches

Vehicle Size: 53 Seater

Ellesmere - Cross Street, near 
Sparbridge car park 7.30

Duddleston Heath - Parish Pump pub 7.35

St Martin's - Overton Road, 
Ifton Miners' Institute 7.40

Chirk - opposite Hand Hotel 7.50

Pentre - bus stop near garage 7.55

Newbridge - Newbridge Rd / Aldi 8.00

Rhosymedre - Park Rd / High St / Aldi 8.03

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.30 5.00 4.30

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

C

Operator: Price 
Coaches

Vehicle Size: 33 Seater

Pantymwyn - Cilcain Road, opposite 
Mold Golf Club 7.25

Gwernaffield - Bwlch Y Ddeufryn /
Hand Inn 7.35

Gwernymyndd - A494, before Heol y Wern 7.39

Mold - Chester Street bus stop, opposite 
Tyddyn Street 7.40

Leeswood - Queen Street / Co-op 7.45

Pontblyddyn - main road, A541 near the 
cottages 7.50

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.30 5.00 4.30

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

D

Operator: 
P&O Lloyd

Vehicle Size: 33 Seater

Northop - Red Lion bus stop 7.30

Northop Hall - B5125, opposite 
Bryngwyn Lane 7.35

Hawarden - Gladstone Way / 
Garden Centre 7.40

Hawarden - Hwy, opposite Sacred 
Heart Church, near railway station 7.44

Hawarden - Wood Lane / Level Road 7.51

Broughton - Manor Lane / Chester Rd 
roundabout 7.55

Broughton - formerly The King's Head, 
Main Road, just before Kings Court 8.01

Higher Kinnerton - Main Road / Village 
Stores 8.11

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.45 5.00 4.30



BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

E

Operator: Pats Coaches
Vehicle Size: 53 Seater

Sychdyn - Vownog Road, opposite 
Sychdyn County Primary School 7.15

New Brighton - A5119, next to Argoed View 7.20

Bryn y Baal - Chambers Lane, 
oppposite Heol Fammau 7.24

Mynydd Isa - Sainsbury 7.25

Buckley Cross - Buckley Town Council / 
old Public Baths, Mold Rd 7.30

Drury - opposite The Parrot, Drury Lane 7.35

Dobshill - Main Bus Stop, on Dirty Mile 
(between The Woodlands and Meadow 
View Court)

7.40

Penymynydd - on A550, past the 
Penymynydd roundabout, in layby 
before turnoff for Penyffordd

7.45

Penyffordd - past the Millstone pub, on 
Hawarden Road / by skateboard ramps 7.46

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.30 5.00 4.30

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

F

Operator: P&O Lloyd
Vehicle Size: 53 Seater

Bagillt - High Street, near The Stag Inn, 
opposite JE Davies Funeral Directors 7.30

Flint - opposite old police station 7.40

Connah's Quay - Morrisons 7.45

Connah’s Quay - Boathouse Coast Road 7.50

Shotton - railway station / Wetherspoon's 
car park / Alexandra Street 7.55

Queensferry - Bus Stop Q2 (opposite Asda, 
alongside Absolute Comfort Furniture) 8.00

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.45 5.00 4.30

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

G

Operator: Pats Coaches
Vehicle Size: 33 Seater

Holywell - Bus Station 7.10

Halkyn - B5123, before the cricket club 7.20

Rhosesmor - B5123, Play Park 7.25

Rhosesmor Turn (Junction of B5123/A541) 7.28

Hope - Hope Parish Church, Hawarden Rd 7.30

Caergwrle - Station, Hawarden Road 7.35

Cefn-y-Bedd - near Tan-Yr-Allt, Mold 
Road, opposite the former New Inn 7.45

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.40 5.00 4.30



BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

H

Operator: Price
Coaches

Holt - Cross 7.45

Ridleywood - St Paul's Primary School 7.50

Bowling Bank - B5130, near junction 
with Oak Road 7.55

Cross Lanes - crossroads 8.00

Pentre Maelor - Bridge Road South, by 
the telephone box 8.05

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.30 5.00 4.30

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

I

Operator: AAA
Vehicle Size: 16 Seater

Nercwys - St Mary's Church, Fford y 
Pentre 7.45

Treuddyn - Farmer's Arms, Ffordd y 
Llan 7.50

Llanfynydd - opposite the old 
Llanfynydd Primary school 8.00

Ffrith - Poachers Cottage 8.05

Cymau - near Community Centre, 
Cymau Lane 8.10

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.30 5.00 4.30

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

J

Operator: Pats
Vehicle Size: 16 Seater

Whitchurch - bus station 7.20

Bronington - School Lane / Village Store 7.30

Hanmer - by Hanmer Mere opposite 
St Chad's Church 7.38

Penley - A539, near mini roundabout /
Maelor School 7.45

Overton - High Street, near Post Office 7.51

Bangor-on-Dee - Whitchurch Road 8.00

Marchwiel - Parish Church 8.10

Cross Lanes - near the A525/ B5130 
crossroads 8.12

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.30 5.00 4.30

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

K

Operator: Valentines 
Vehicle Size: 16 Seater

Llanarmon - Maes Garmon / Post Office 7.23

Tregeiriog - bus shelter 7.27

Glyn Ceiriog - New Road, last stop in 
Glyn Ceiriog 7.34

Dolywern - B4500, outside chapel 7.36

Pontfadog - The Swan Inn 7.40

Chirk - stone bus stop next to cenotaph 7.48

Black Park 8.00

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.30 5.00 4.30



BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

L

Operator: 1st For Travel
Vehicle Size: 16 Seater

Rhyl - Promenade Terminal 7.00

Rhyl - Denmore Stores 7.02

Prestatyn - Bus Station 7.10

Meliden - Shops 7.13

Rhuddlan - Maes y Bryn 7.18

Dyserth - Square 7.20

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.30 5.00 4.30

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

M

Operator: Williams of 
Bala

Bala - High Street outside Monument 7.40

Llanfor A494 towards the A5 7.45

Merllyn Gwyn Farm - Glanarafon on the  
A494, Bala side 7.50

The Druids - bus stop on A5, Corwen 
side of traffic lights leading to A494 7.55

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.45 5.00 4.30

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

N (T3)
Public Bus Service

Operator: Lloyds

Corwen - car park 7.35

Glyndyfrdwy - St Thomas' Church 7.45

Llangollen - Parade Street Stop 1 7.55

Coleg Cambria Yale 8.30 5.15 4.30

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

O

Operator: Valentines 
Vehicle Size: 8 Seater

Gwynfryn - Ffordd Uchaf Bus Stop 8.00

Coleg Cambria Yale 8:45

Transport On-Call Phone 
General Transport Queries? Please call - 0300 30 30 007
Problem with your College Transport? Call the Transport Phone Line - 01978 515 454

7am - 9am and 4pm - 7pm - Monday to Thursday
7am - 9am and 4pm - 7pm - Friday
(TERM TIME ONLY)

Email queries - transport@cambria.ac.uk



BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

1
Public Bus Service

Operator: Arriva

Chester every ten minutes

Wrexham Bus Station every ten minutes

Please use Arriva website/App for 
up to date timetables

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

2/2A
Public Bus Service

Operator: 
Arriva (Midland)

Oswestry Bus Station

Please use Arriva website/App for 
up to date timetables 

Gobowen - Chirk Road, outside railway 
station

Weston Rhyn - Institute

Chirk Bank - various stops

Wrexham Bus Station

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

2C
Public Bus Service

Operator: 
Arriva (Wales)

Johnstown

Please use Arriva website/App for 
up to date timetables 

Wrexham Bus Station

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

3
Public Bus Service

Operator: 
Arriva (Wales)

Penycae - Chapel Street / Black Horse

Please use Arriva website/App for 
up to date timetables 

Ponciau - Fennant Road, opposite the 
former Royal Oak

Rhos - Broad Street, opposite The Stiwt

Wrexham Bus Station

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

5
Public Bus Service

Operator: 
Arriva (Wales)

Trevor - Llangollen Road, just after 
Station Road

Please use Arriva website/App for 
up to date timetables 

Acrefair - Llangollen Road, near Eagles Inn

Acrefair - Llangollen Road, opposite 
Plas Madoc

Wrexham Bus Station

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

X51
Public Bus Service

Operator: 
Arriva (Wales)

Denbigh - Lenten Pool

Please use Arriva website/App for 
up to date timetables 

Ruthin - before War Memorial

Pentre-celyn

Llandegla

Minera

Caego

Wrexham Bus Station

Please note - the stop for College Cambria Yale is ‘Wrexham Bus Station’.


